## 502381039 06/12/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Harry Ross	05/09/2013
Brian James Willoughby	06/06/2013
Christopher Lee Oliver	06/07/2013
Donald F. Schomer	06/05/2013
William W. Cimino	05/13/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SINOPSYS SURGICAL, INC.
Street Address:	1110 Linden Avenue
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80304

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2013034475

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3037700152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3037700051

Email: PTOMail@mfblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Ross E. Breyfogle

Address Line 1: MARSH FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP

Address Line 2: 8055 E. Tufts Avenue, Suite 450 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50693-00009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ross E. Breyfogle
	PATENT

502381039 REEL: 030594 FRAME: 0220

DP \$40,00 US2013034475

Signature:	/Ross E. Breyfogle, Reg. No. 36,759/			
Date:	06/12/2013			
Total Attachments: 15				
source=01-Assignment_Ross_Executed-50	693-00009#page1.tif			
source=01-Assignment_Ross_Executed-50	693-00009#page2.tif			
source=01-Assignment_Ross_Executed-50	693-00009#page3.tif			
source=02-Assignment_Willoughby_Executed-50693-00009#page1.tif				
source=02-Assignment_Willoughby_Executed-50693-00009#page2.tif				
source=02-Assignment_Willoughby_Executed-50693-00009#page3.tif				
source=03-Assignment_Oliver_Executed-50693-00009#page1.tif				
source=03-Assignment_Oliver_Executed-50693-00009#page2.tif				
source=03-Assignment_Oliver_Executed-50693-00009#page3.tif				
source=04-Assignment_Schomer_Executed-50693-00009#page1.tif				
source=04-Assignment_Schomer_Executed-50693-00009#page2.tif				
source=04-Assignment_Schomer_Executed-50693-00009#page3.tif				
source=05-Assignment_Executed_Cimino-5	. •			
source=05-Assignment_Executed_Cimino-50693-00009#page2.tif				
source=05-Assignment_Executed_Cimino-50693-00009#page3.tif				

WHEREAS, we, HARRY ROSS of 1110 Linden Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80304, BRIAN JAMES WILLOUGHBY of 225 Gaylord Street, Denver, Colorado 80206, CHRISTOPHER LEE OLIVER of 3212 South Garland Way, Lakewood, Colorado 80227, DONALD F. SCHOMER of 14611 North Deer Trail Court, Fountain Hills, Arizona 85268 and WILLIAM W. CIMINO of 578 W. Sagebrush Court, Louisville, Colorado 80027 have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "IMPLANTATION TOOLS, TOOL ASSEMBLIES, KITS AND METHODS", for which an international patent application designating all states, including the United States of America, has been prepared and filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on March 28, 2013 receiving Serial No. PCT/US2013/034475, and further identified as Attorney File No. 50693-00009.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we together and each of us individually, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, SINOPSYS SURGICAL, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1110 Linden Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80304, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application and all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue, and PCT national and regional stage applications, all patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application, all patent applications in all countries, all applications pursuant to the PCT and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations. Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country; each of us also assigns any right, title or interest in and to the invention(s) that has not already been transferred to the assignee; each of us warrants that no assignment of the invention(s), application or patent therefor has been made to a party other than SINOPSYS SURGICAL, INC.; each of us warrants that there is no obligation to make any assignment of the invention(s), application, or any patent therefor to any party other than SINOPSYS SURGICAL, INC.; and each of us further agrees to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention(s), but at the expense of said assignee.

The U.S. Commissioner For Patents and all patent agencies in all countries are hereby authorized and requested to issue patents solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to SINOPSYS SURGICAL, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: _	5/9/13	Ву:	HARRY ROSS
Date: _		By:	BRIAN JAMES WILLOUGHBY
Date: _		Ву:	CHRISTOPHER LEE OLIVER
Date: _	•	Ву:	DONALD F. SCHOMER
Date: _		Ву:	WILLIAM W. CIMINO

Page 1 of 3

STATE OF	COLORADO	)				
COUNTY (	OF BOULDER	) ss. )				
to me to be	ore me, a Notary Public in a the person whose name is a same for the purposes and	subscribed	County and State, personally appeared <b>HARRY ROSS</b> , known to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he ions therein expressed.			
Giv	en under my hand and seal	of office th	is, 2013.			
	AIRRI MARTHI NOTARY PUBL STATE OF COLOR		Notary Public			
tun	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	12-02-13	My Commission Expires: DEC 02, 2-013			
STATE OF COUNTY O	or.	) ) ss.				
acknowledge	to me that he executed the	the person ne same for	aid County and State, personally appeared BRIAN JAMES whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and the purposes and considerations therein expressed.  is, 2013.			
			Notary Public			
			My Commission Expires:			
STATE OF		) ) ss.				
COUNTY O	F	)				
JLIVER, KO	lown to me to be the person	whose nam	County and State, personally appeared CHRISTOPHER LEE to is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged ad considerations therein expressed.			
Give	n under my hand and seal o	of office thi	s, 2013.			
			Notary Public My Commission Expires:			

Page 2 of 3

STATE OF	)		
COUNTY OF	) ss. )		
Before me, a Notary Public in <b>SCHOMER</b> , known to me to be the acknowledged to me that he executed the	person whose	name is subscribed to the f	oregoing instrument, and
Given under my hand and seal o	f office this	day of	, 2013.
		otary Public y Commission Expires:	
STATE OF	)		
COUNTY OF	) ss. )		
Before me, a Notary Public in and known to me to be the person whose nam he executed the same for the purposes ar	e is subscribed	to the foregoing instrument, and	
Given under my hand and seal o	f office this	day of	, 2013.
		otary Public	

WHEREAS, we, HARRY ROSS of 1110 Linden Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80304, BRIAN JAMES WILLOUGHBY of 225 Gaylord Street, Denver, Colorado 80206, CHRISTOPHER LEE OLIVER of 3212 South Garland Way, Lakewood, Colorado 80227, DONALD F. SCHOMER of 14611 North Deer Trail Court, Fountain Hills, Arizona 85268 and WILLIAM W. CIMINO of 578 W. Sagebrush Court, Louisville, Colorado 80027 have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "IMPLANTATION TOOLS, TOOL ASSEMBLIES, KITS AND METHODS", for which an international patent application designating all states, including the United States of America, has been prepared and filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on March 28, 2013 receiving Serial No. PCT/US2013/034475, and further identified as Attorney File No. 50693-00009.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we together and each of us individually, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, SINOPSYS SURGICAL, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1110 Linden Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80304, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application and all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue, and PCT national and regional stage applications, all patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application, all patent applications in all countries, all applications pursuant to the PCT and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country; each of us also assigns any right, title or interest in and to the invention(s) that has not already been transferred to the assignee; each of us warrants that no assignment of the invention(s), application or patent therefor has been made to a party other than SINOPSYS SURGICAL, INC.; each of us warrants that there is no obligation to make any assignment of the invention(s), application, or any patent therefor to any party other than SINOPSYS SURGICAL, INC.; and each of us further agrees to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention(s), but at the expense of said assignee.

The U.S. Commissioner For Patents and all patent agencies in all countries are hereby authorized and requested to issue patents solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to SINOPSYS SURGICAL, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date:		By:
Date:	June 6, 2013	BRIAN JAMES WILLOUGHBY
Date:		By: CHRISTOPHER LEE OLIVER
Date:		By: DONALD F. SCHOMER
Date:		By: WILLIAM W. CIMINO

STATE OF	}			
COUNTY OF	) ss. )			
Before me, a Notary Public in a to me to be the person whose name is executed the same for the purposes and	subscribed to	the foregoing instru		
Given under my hand and seal	of office this	day of	9	2013.
		Notary Public My Commission Exp	pires:	***************************************
STATE OF COLUNCIAL	)			
COUNTY OF DEVO	) ss. )			
Before me, a Notary Public in WILLOUGHBY, known to me to be acknowledged to me that he executed the Given under my hand and seal NOUGHAR	the person whe same for the of office this	hose name is subsci e purposes and consi	ribed to the foreg	oing instrument, and expressed. 2013.
STATE OF	) ) ss.			
COUNTY OF	)			
Before me, a Notary Public in a DLIVER, known to me to be the person o me that he executed the same for the	whose name	is subscribed to the fo	oregoing instrume	
Given under my hand and seal	of office this	day of		2013.
		Notary Public My Commission Fyr	oires*	***************************************

STATE OF	)		
COUNTY OF	) ss. )		
Before me, a Notary Public i <b>SCHOMER</b> , known to me to be the acknowledged to me that he executed the	person whose	name is subscribed to	÷ ÷
Given under my hand and seal of	of office this	day of	, 2013.
		otary Public y Commission Expires:	
STATE OF	)		
COUNTY OF	) ss. )		
Before me, a Notary Public in an known to me to be the person whose nan he executed the same for the purposes a	ne is subscribed	to the foregoing instrum	peared WILLIAM W. CIMINO, ent, and acknowledged to me that
Given under my hand and seal of	of office this	day of	, 2013.
	No	otary Public	
		y Commission Expires:	

WHEREAS, we, HARRY ROSS of 1110 Linden Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80304, BRIAN JAMES WILLOUGHBY of 225 Gaylord Street, Denver, Colorado 80206, CHRISTOPHER LEE OLIVER of 3212 South Garland Way, Lakewood, Colorado 80227, DONALD F. SCHOMER of 14611 North Deer Trail Court, Fountain Hills, Arizona 85268 and WILLIAM W. CIMINO of 578 W. Sagebrush Court, Louisville, Colorado 80027 have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "IMPLANTATION TOOLS, TOOL ASSEMBLIES, KITS AND METHODS", for which an international patent application designating all states, including the United States of America, has been prepared and filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on March 28, 2013 receiving Serial No. PCT/US2013/034475, and further identified as Attorney File No. 50693-00009.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we together and each of us individually, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, SINOPSYS SURGICAL, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1110 Linden Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80304, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application and all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue, and PCT national and regional stage applications, all patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application, all patent applications in all countries, all applications pursuant to the PCT and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country; each of us also assigns any right, title or interest in and to the invention(s) that has not already been transferred to the assignee; each of us warrants that no assignment of the invention(s), application or patent therefor has been made to a party other than SINOPSYS SURGICAL, INC.; each of us warrants that there is no obligation to make any assignment of the invention(s), application, or any patent therefor to any party other than SINOPSYS SURGICAL, INC.; and each of us further agrees to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention(s), but at the expense of said assignee.

The U.S. Commissioner For Patents and all patent agencies in all countries are hereby authorized and requested to issue patents solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to SINOPSYS SURGICAL, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date:		By:	
		·	HARRY ROSS
Date:		By:	BRIAN JAMES WILLOUGHBY
Date:	6/7/2013	ВуС	CHRISTOPHER LEE OLIVER
Date:		By:	DONALD F. SCHOMER
Date:	giir	By:	WILLIAM W. CIMINO

STATE OF	) ) ss.		
COUNTY OF	) 55.		
Before me, a Notary Public in to me to be the person whose name is executed the same for the purposes an	s subscribed to t	he foregoing instrument,	appeared HARRY ROSS, known and acknowledged to me that he
Given under my hand and sea	l of office this _	day of	, 2013.
		lotary Public  Ty Commission Expires:	
STATE OF	) ) ss.		
COUNTY OF	)		
Before me, a Notary Public WILLOUGHBY, known to me to b acknowledged to me that he executed  Given under my hand and sea	e the person wh the same for the	ose name is subscribed t purposes and consideration	ons therein expressed.
		otary Public Iy Commission Expires:	
STATE OF	) ) ss.		
COUNTY OF	j		
Before me, a Notary Public in OLIVER, known to me to be the person to me that he executed the same for the Given under my hand and sea	on whose name is e purposes and c	subscribed to the foregoin onsiderations therein expr	
SU E DIERBECK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID# 19944009637	Procession N	Totary Public  Ty Commission Expires:	Durbeck

Page 2 of 3

STATE OF	)		
COUNTY OF	) ss. )		
Before me, a Notary Public i <b>SCHOMER</b> , known to me to be the acknowledged to me that he executed the	person whose	name is subscribed to	the foregoing instrument, and
Given under my hand and seal of	of office this	day of	, 2013.
		tary Public Commission Expires:	
STATE OF	)		
COUNTY OF	) ss. )		
Before me, a Notary Public in an known to me to be the person whose nan he executed the same for the purposes a	ne is subscribed	to the foregoing instrume	peared WILLIAM W. CIMINO, ent, and acknowledged to me that
Given under my hand and seal of	of office this	day of	, 2013.
	No	tary Public	
		Commission Expires:	

WHEREAS, we, HARRY ROSS of 1110 Linden Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80304, BRIAN JAMES WILLOUGHBY of 225 Gaylord Street, Denver, Colorado 80206, CHRISTOPHER LEE OLIVER of 3212 South Garland Way, Lakewood, Colorado 80227, DONALD F. SCHOMER of 14611 North Deer Trail Court, Fountain Hills, Arizona 85268 and WILLIAM W. CIMINO of 578 W. Sagebrush Court, Louisville, Colorado 80027 have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "IMPLANTATION TOOLS, TOOL ASSEMBLIES, KITS AND METHODS", for which an international patent application designating all states, including the United States of America, has been prepared and filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on March 28, 2013 receiving Serial No. PCT/US2013/034475, and further identified as Attorney File No. 50693-00009.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we together and each of us individually, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, SINOPSYS SURGICAL, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1110 Linden Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80304, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application and all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue, and PCT national and regional stage applications, all patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application, all patent applications in all countries, all applications pursuant to the PCT and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country; each of us also assigns any right, title or interest in and to the invention(s) that has not already been transferred to the assignee; each of us warrants that no assignment of the invention(s), application or patent therefor has been made to a party other than SINOPSYS SURGICAL, INC.; each of us warrants that there is no obligation to make any assignment of the invention(s), application, or any patent therefor to any party other than SINOPSYS SURGICAL, INC.; and each of us further agrees to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention(s), but at the expense of said assignee.

The U.S. Commissioner For Patents and all patent agencies in all countries are hereby authorized and requested to issue patents solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to SINOPSYS SURGICAL, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

*	By:
	HARRY ROSS
	By:
	BRIAN JAMES WILLOUGHBY
	Ву:
a residence	CHRISTORHER LEE OLIVER
6/5/13	Ву:
	DONALD F. SCHOMER
	Ву:
	WILLIAM W. CIMINO
	Page 1 of 3

STATE OF	)			
COUNTY OF	) ss. )			
Before me, a Notary Publi to me to be the person whose nar executed the same for the purpose	ne is subscribed to the	foregoing instrume	ly appeared HARRY ROSS, kno nt, and acknowledged to me that	
Given under my hand and	seal of office this	day of	, 2013.	
		tary Public Commission Expire	s:	
STATE OF	)			
COUNTY OF	) ss. )			
Before me, a Notary Pub WILLOUGHBY, known to me i acknowledged to me that he execu	o be the person who	se name is subscribe		ES and
Given under my hand and	seal of office this	day of	, 2013.	
		tary Public Commission Expire	s:	
STATE OF	)			
COUNTY OF	) ss. )			
Before me, a Notary Public OLIVER, known to me to be the p to me that he executed the same fo	erson whose name is s	abscribed to the foreg	y appeared CHRISTOPHER L oing instrument, and acknowleds xpressed.	
Given under my hand and	seal of office this	day of	, 2013.	
		ary Public Commission Expire	S.*	
	Page :	2 of 3		

merican and Collection Man die		
COUNTY OF MARICOPA ) ss.		
Before me, a Notary Public in and SCHOMER, known to me to be the persacknowledged to me that he executed the same	on whose name is subscr	ate, personally appeared DONALD Fribed to the foregoing instrument, and siderations therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of offi-	ce this <u>5</u> day of	Line , 2013.
MARCY A WALL NOTARY PUBLIC - ASSEMA MARCODA CRISTY BY Commission Styles Assess Sa, 200	Notary Public My Commission Ex	<u> 7 Mal J</u> opires: aliquat 26,0015
STATE OF ) COUNTY OF )		
Before me, a Notary Public in and for some to me to be the person whose name is some executed the same for the purposes and con Given under my hand and seal of office	ubscribed to the foregoing i isiderations therein express	
And the second of the second o	ce this day of	. 2013.
and the second s	ce this day of	, 2013.
	Notary Public My Commission Ex	
	Notary Public	
	Notary Public	
	Notary Public	

Page 3 of 3

WHEREAS, we, HARRY ROSS of 1110 Linden Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80304, BRIAN JAMES WILLOUGHBY of 225 Gaylord Street, Denver, Colorado 80206, CHRISTOPHER LEE OLIVER of 3212 South Garland Way, Lakewood, Colorado 80227, DONALD F. SCHOMER of 14611 North Deer Trail Court, Fountain Hills, Arizona 85268 and WILLIAM W. CIMINO of 578 W. Sagebrush Court, Louisville, Colorado 80027 have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "IMPLANTATION TOOLS, TOOL ASSEMBLIES, KITS AND METHODS", for which an international patent application designating all states, including the United States of America, has been prepared and filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on March 28, 2013 receiving Serial No. PCT/US2013/034475, and further identified as Attorney File No. 50693-00009.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we together and each of us individually, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, SINOPSYS SURGICAL, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1110 Linden Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80304, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application and all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue, and PCT national and regional stage applications, all patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application, all patent applications in all countries, all applications pursuant to the PCT and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country; each of us also assigns any right, title or interest in and to the invention(s) that has not already been transferred to the assignee; each of us warrants that no assignment of the invention(s), application or patent therefor has been made to a party other than SINOPSYS SURGICAL, INC.; each of us warrants that there is no obligation to make any assignment of the invention(s), application, or any patent therefor to any party other than SINOPSYS SURGICAL, INC.; and each of us further agrees to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention(s), but at the expense of said assignee.

The U.S. Commissioner For Patents and all patent agencies in all countries are hereby authorized and requested to issue patents solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to **SINOPSYS SURGICAL**, **INC.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date:		By:	
			HARRY ROSS
Date:		By:	
			BRIAN JAMES WILLOUGHBY
Date:		By:	
			CHRISTOPHER LEE OLIVER
Date:		By:	
	J.		DONALD F. SCHOMER
Date:	5 (13/2013	By:	Willmales 2/m/ho
	•		WILLIAM W. CIMINO

STATE OF	)		
COUNTY OF	) ss. )		
Before me, a Notary Public in a to me to be the person whose name is executed the same for the purposes and	subscribed t		eared <b>HARRY ROSS</b> , known acknowledged to me that he
Given under my hand and seal	of office this	s day of	, 2013.
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
STATE OF	)		
COUNTY OF	) ss. )		
WILLOUGHBY, known to me to be acknowledged to me that he executed the Given under my hand and seal of the seal of	ne same for t		therein expressed.
STATE OF	) ) ss.		
COUNTY OF	)		
Before me, a Notary Public in an <b>OLIVER</b> , known to me to be the person to me that he executed the same for the	whose name	County and State, personally appear is subscribed to the foregoing industrial considerations therein expressed	nstrument, and acknowledged
Given under my hand and seal of	of office this	s day of	, 2013.
		Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires:	

STATE OF	)	
COUNTY OF	) ss. )	
Before me, a Notary Public is <b>SCHOMER</b> , known to me to be the acknowledged to me that he executed the		to the foregoing instrument, and
Given under my hand and seal of	of office this day of	, 2013.
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expire	s:
STATE OF COLORUGE COUNTY OF BOULDE	) ) ss. -)	
known to me to be the person whose name he executed the same for the purposes as	nd considerations therein expressed.	ament, and acknowledged to me that
Given under my hand and seal of	of office this 13th day of MU	, 2013.
JENELLE L RUSSELL Notary Public State of Colorado  My Commission Expires Jan 15, 2016	Notary Public My Commission Expires	eussel ( s: 415/2016